Plan 20148 LTO in the City of Whitehorse, Yukon Territory (municipally 
addressed as 7220 7th Avenue), as shown on the sketch attached hereto as 
Appendix “A” and forming part of this bylaw. 

2. The said land is to be acquired from the estate of Alphonse Kowalkowski for the 
sum of three hundred and thirty-three thousand dollars ($333,000), representing 
fair market value as determined by an independent market value appraisal. 

3. The Mayor and Assistant City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf 
of the City of Whitehorse all documentation required for the completion of the